

# DIAMOND & GEM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

## (Developer of Surat Special Economic Zone - SurSEZ)

Near Railway Station, Diamond Park, Sachin, Surat, Gujarat, INDIA - 394 230

Tel.: 0261-2397656-57, Fax: 261-2397664, E-mail: sachin@sursez.com, Website: www.sursez.com

CIN: U36900MH1988PLC045934

### NOTICE

Dt. 09/08/2024

In view of severe slump and recession in the Diamond Sector, following Service Charges are applicable on Import and Export parcels at SHB w.e.f. 15th August 2024:

	n I	Export Parcels	
Import Parcels		Parcel Value in Lakhs	Service Charges
Parcel Value in Lakhs	Service Charges	(INR)	
(INR)		0-25	Rs.500/-
0-50	Rs.700/-	26-50 Above Rs. 50 Lakhs	Rs.700/-
51-1Cr	Rs. 900/-		Additional Rs. 40/- per Rs. 10 Lakh of consignment value or part thereof.
Above Rs. 1 Crore.	Additional Rs. 40/- per Rs. 10 Lakh of consignment value or part thereof.		

## Additional Charges based on weights

Additional charge of Rs.100/- for the parcel weight above 1 kg to upto 10 kg After 10 kg- Rs.20/- per kg or part thereof. Applicable Taxes extra

### Demurrage Charges

01 to 07 days - Free After 7 Days-Rs. 200/- per parcel/day

#### Note:

- 1. GST and other taxes, if any, will be charged extra.
- 2. Consignee/Consignor have to insure their cargo in all respects. There should not be any liability on DGDC/SHB in this regard. Any loss in the Govt. Taxes / Customs Duty / GST or any other Govt. liability, due to any event / incidence is the total responsibility of the Consignee /
- 2. DGDC/SHB will not be responsible for the delay in shut out /loading or unloading/ storage charges or
- 3. In case of default on payment, DGDC/SHB will have the right to hold the parcels of Defaulter till all the charges applicable including penalty is paid to DGDC/SHB.
- 4. It is sole responsibility of Consignee/Importer/Exporter to pay the demurrage charges and Parcels will not be released/delivered unless all charges including the full demurrage charges are paid to
- 5. DGDC/SHB is in no way responsible for any delay in the clearance /procedure and will not be liable for any charges /penalty etc.
- 6. Service charges are subject to change without notification.
- 8. It is understood and agreed that movement to and fro SHB and Clearance of parcels is under compliance to these terms and conditions.

All concerned may please take note of above and comply with.

For SURAT HIRA BOURSE

K.K. SHARMA

Chief Executive Officer

ang

Regd. Office: 141, 14th Floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai, INDIA - 400 021. Tel.: 022-2285 1430 / 6632 5512 / 13, Fax: 02287 5467 / 2282 8422 Wahaita : www sursez.com